
A very warm welcome to  
Christ Church   

If you are new, we do hope you will 
stay on for refreshments as part of 
our time together. If you would like 
any assistance, then please ask a 
member of the team and we will be 
glad to help you.  
 

ww 

 

Worshipping God             Following Jesus            Living God’s Adventure 

 If you would like to give money 
towards the life and work of 

Christ Church, please put it in the 
giving basket.  If you are a tax 

payer, you will significantly 
increase the value of your giving 

by using a Gift Aid envelope.   
Thank you. 

News Sheet 
 Dates for your diary 

Contact 

For more church news and events visit www.baystonhillchurch.org 

We hope you’ve enjoyed being with us and we would love to stay in 
touch with you. If you would like to be informed of future events and 
other church news please tick the box below and let us have your 
contact details.  

 Name  _____________________________________ 
 
Email Address: ______________________________________ 
If you tick the box, we will add you to our mailing list. You can 
unsubscribe at any time, either by clicking on the unsubscribe link at 
the bottom of our emails, or by contacting the Church Office 
(office@baystonhillchurch.org  01743 872088). 

Christ Church Bayston Hill PCC is a Registered Charity, No 1130869 

17th November 2019 
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PILGRIMAGE TO ISRAEL IN SEPTEMBER 2020 

Open Evening on Monday 25th November with Brian Fisher to 
hear more about the details and this opportunity for Pilgrimage. 

 
Monday 25th November, 7:30 p.m. 

 

 
 

Monday 

Tuesday 

 

Friday 

Sunday 1st 

 

10:00 a.m. 

9:15 a.m. 

10:00 a.m. 

2:00 p.m. 

9:00 a.m. 

10:30 a.m. 

 

 

 

3:00 p.m. 

7:00 p.m. 

 

Sunbeams 

Morning Prayer 

Coffee in the Living Room 

Knit & Natter @ Zap Coffee Shop 

Holy Communion  

Morning Worship 

Preacher: Ven. Paul Thomas 

Reading: Matthew 24:36-44 

Theme: Keep Watch 

Christmas Choir Rehearsal 

ONE Prayer and Worship 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ECO TIP 
Try not to use single use wipes or cotton buds. 

TODAY’S SERVICES 
 

9:00 a.m. 

Morning Worship 
 

10:30 a.m. 

Family Holy Communion 
 

READING 

1 John 1:1-4 
 

THEME 

Enjoying God’s Love in One Another  

Preacher: Rachael Farnham 

 

Joyful Noise: 2:30 p.m. 

Community Choir 3 p.m. 

mailto:office@baystonhillchurch.org
http://www.baystonhillchurch.org/
mailto:office@baystonhillchurch.org


 

                    

 

 

I/we would like prayer for 

 

 

I/we would like information on 

 

 
                       Please fill in the information on the reverse of this slip. 

 

  

 

The week ahead… 

For your information… 

For your prayers… 

Contact 

 

Monday 

 

Tuesday 

 

 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Sunday 24th  

 

10:00 a.m. 

7:45 p.m. 

9:15 a.m. 

10:00 a.m. 

7:30 p.m. 

10:30 p.m. 

2:00 p.m. 

9:00 a.m. 

10:30 a.m. 

 

 

 

 

3:00 p.m.  

 

Sunbeams 

MAG, 51a The Mount 

Morning Prayer 

Coffee in the Living Room 

Fire Training 

Holy Communion 

Knit & Natter @ Zap Coffee Shop 

Holy Communion  

Morning Worship 

Preacher: Kevin Roberts 

Reading: Psalm 32 

Theme: Enjoying God’s Freedom in  

Repentance and Faith 

Community Choir 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Operation Christmas Child  :  Shoebox Appeal.  Thank you to all of those 
who delivered boxes to church – you and Oakmeadow did great! 
 

Christ Church Christmas Community Choir is back!!  Rehearsals start 
today at 3:00pm and then every Sunday until the Carol Service on 22nd 
December.  We’re always keen to welcome new members.   
No previous choir experience necessary.  All ages welcome, but children/young 
people should be accompanied by a responsible adult. 
 

Annual Fire Safety refresher training on Wednesday 19th November at 19:30 
finishing at 20:30. If you have a role in any of the services or any activities 
organised by the church, please make every effort to attend this training, please 
note the change of date in November. 
 

Monday 25th November: 7:30 p.m. Open Evening with Brian Fisher – discover 
more about this fantastic opportunity to visit the Holy Land in September 2020.   
 

Coffee in the Living Room has Christmas tea tickets for December 3rd 
available from Margaret or Phil priced £6.00. 
 

Christmas Preparations.  Mulled Wine (including non-alcoholic) and Mince 
pies for the carol service on 22nd December very gratefully received. 


