## Dates for your diary



Monday	10:00 a.m.	Sunbeams

Tuesday 9:15 a.m. Morning Prayer

10:00 a.m. Coffee in the Living Room

Friday 2:00 p.m. Knit & Natter @ Zap Coffee Shop

Sunday 1<sup>st</sup> 9:00 a.m. Holy Communion

10:30 a.m. Morning Worship

Preacher: Ven. Paul Thomas

Reading: Matthew 24:36-44

Theme: Keep Watch

3:00 p.m. Christmas Choir Rehearsal

7:00 p.m. **ONE** Prayer and Worship

#### ECO TIP

Try not to use single use wipes or cotton buds.

For more church news and events visit www.baystonhillchurch.org

#### Contact

We hope you've enjoyed being with us and we would love to stay in touch with you. If you would like to be informed of future events and other church news please tick the box below and let us have your contact details.

#### **Email Address:**

If you tick the box, we will add you to our mailing list. You can unsubscribe at any time, either by clicking on the unsubscribe link at the bottom of our emails, or by contacting the Church Office (office@baystonhillchurch.org 201743 872088).

Christ Church Bayston Hill PCC is a Registered Charity, No 1130869



# **News Sheet**

17th November 2019

Worshipping God

Following Jesus

Living God's Adventure

## **TODAY'S SERVICES**

9:00 a.m.

**Morning Worship** 

10:30 a.m.

**Family Holy Communion** 

READING

1 John 1:1-4

#### THEME

Enjoying God's Love in One Another Preacher: Rachael Farnham

Joyful Noise: 2:30 p.m. Community Choir 3 p.m.

### A very warm welcome to Christ Church

If you are new, we do hope you will stay on for refreshments as part of our time together. If you would like any assistance, then please ask a member of the team and we will be glad to help you.

# Thought for the Week

1 John 1:1 The Message Bible (MSG)
From the very first day, we were
there, taking it all in—we heard it with
our own ears, saw it with our own
eyes, verified it with our own hands.
The Word of Life appeared right
before our eyes; we saw it happen

#### PILGRIMAGE TO ISRAEL IN SEPTEMBER 2020

Open Evening on Monday 25<sup>th</sup> November with Brian Fisher to hear more about the details and this opportunity for Pilgrimage.

Monday 25th November, 7:30 p.m.

Office Tel: 01743 872088

office@baystonhillchurch.org

Christ Church, Glebe Road,

Bayston Hill, SHREWSBURY,

SY3 0PZ

If you would like to give money towards the life and work of Christ Church, please put it in the giving basket. If you are a tax payer, you will significantly increase the value of your giving by using a Gift Aid envelope. Thank you.

### The week ahead...

Monday	10:00 a.m.	Sunbeams
	7:45 p.m.	MAG, 51a The Mount
Tuesday	9:15 a.m.	Morning Prayer
	10:00 a.m.	Coffee in the Living Room
	7:30 p.m.	Fire Training
Wednesday	10:30 p.m.	Holy Communion
Friday	2:00 p.m.	Knit & Natter @ Zap Coffee Shop
Sunday 24 <sup>th</sup>	9:00 a.m.	Holy Communion
	10:30 a.m.	Morning Worship
		Preacher: Kevin Roberts
		Reading: Psalm 32
		Theme: Enjoying God's Freedom in
		Repentance and Faith
	3:00 p.m.	Community Choir

## For your information...

**Operation Christmas Child: Shoebox Appeal.** Thank you to all of those who delivered boxes to church – you and Oakmeadow did great!

**Christ Church Christmas Community Choir is back!!** Rehearsals start today at 3:00pm and then every Sunday until the Carol Service on 22<sup>nd</sup> December. We're always keen to welcome new members.

No previous choir experience necessary. All ages welcome, but children/young people should be accompanied by a responsible adult.

**Annual Fire Safety refresher training** on Wednesday 19<sup>th</sup> November at 19:30 finishing at 20:30. If you have a role in any of the services or any activities organised by the church, please make every effort to attend this training, please note the change of date in November.

**Monday 25**<sup>th</sup> **November: 7:30 p.m.** Open Evening with Brian Fisher – discover more about this fantastic opportunity to visit the Holy Land in September 2020.

**Coffee in the Living Room** has Christmas tea tickets for December 3<sup>rd</sup> available from Margaret or Phil priced £6.00.

**Christmas Preparations.** Mulled Wine (including non-alcoholic) and Mince pies for the carol service on 22<sup>nd</sup> December very gratefully received.

## For your prayers...



<b>/</b>	
	Contact

I/we would like prayer for

I/we would like information on

Please fill in the information on the reverse of this slip.